Modular SCR Power
Controller for Custom
Tailoring to the Application
 QPAC Power Controller
SPECIFICATION SHEET
The QPAC SERIES from Watlow® is a modular Silicon Controlled
Rectifier (SCR) power controller with plug-in features for
flexibility. Bases are rated from 150 to 1000 amperes in a

Transformer
Power Base
Ordering Information
② ③ Phase
32 = 3-phase, 2-leg (Optional 3rd leg fuse kit extra)
Part Number
- -
①
Q
② ③
Phase
32
④ ⑤
Operating
& Output
Voltage
⑥
Cooling
Fan
Voltage
⑦ ⑧ ⑨
Output
Current
(Amps)
⑩ ⑪
Input
Control
Card
⑫
Open Heater/
Shorted SCR
Detector
④ ⑤ Operating and Output Voltage
20 = 208VAC
24 = 240VAC
27 = 277VAC
38 = 380VAC
41 = 415VAC
48 = 480VAC
⑥ Cooling Fan Voltage
1 = 120VAC; required on all 3-phase models
2 = 240VAC; required on all 3-phase models
Notes:
•  Customer to supply wiring and hook-up.
•  All cooling fans rated at 20 W each, must be wired by customer.
⑩ ⑪ Input Control Card
CD = Zero cross dc input (08-5286) contactor 4-32VDC
BF = Zero cross, fixed time base (08-5289) 4-20mA dc
BV = Zero cross, variable time base (RPC-5342) 4-20mA dc
⑦ ⑧ Output Current (Amps)
150 = 150A
200 = 200A
300 = 300A
400 = 400A
500 = 500A
600 = 600A
800 = 800A
01k = 1000A
⑨
-
⑫ Open Heater/Shorted SCR Detector
0 = None
2 = 3-phase operation
Notes:
• The open heater/shorted SCR detector is for burst fire operation
 only.
• Includes two current transformers for 3-phase and one interstate
 transformer.
Accessories
Manual Control Kit 08-5362
 150A : 5A Current Transformer 16-0008
 200A : 5A Current Transformer 16-0045
 300A : 5A Current Transformer 16-0073